331 Ushers Road  •  Ballston Lake, NY 12019  •  USA  •  +1 518 877 5173  •  sales@sixnet.com www.sixnet.com
V5: 02/10
Features and Benefi ts
Rugged and Reliable Operation
Supports deployment in extreme environments
Meets high availability and EMI/RFI/ESD resistance
 KEMA approved for IEC 61850 & IEEE 1613
 Superior EMC performance and EMI immunity

GSFIBER-SFP-80K Gigabit Singlemode 80 km Ports 25 and 26
Note: Special application (such as Bi-Di) or extra long haul (up to 120 km) transceivers are available special order.
Ordering Guide
* Check for availability
EL228 INDUSTRIAL ETHERNET MANAGED SWITCH
331 Ushers Road  •  Ballston Lake, NY 12019  •  USA  •  +1 518 877 5173  •  sales@sixnet.com www.sixnet.com
V5: 02/10
Ethernet Performance
 28 total Ethernet ports (24 + 4G)
 24 SFP ports for 100M fi ber or 10/100 copper
 4 Gigabit with 2 10/100/1000 RJ45 ports and 2 RJ45/SFP combo ports
 RJ45 ports: auto-negotiation (speed/duplex) and auto-crossover
 Non-blocking, store and forward, wire-speed
 Switching capacity and forwarding rate: 12.8 Gbps / 9.5 Mpps
 Jumbo frame: 10K on Gigabit ports
 Ethernet isolation: 1500 Vrms 1 minute
Switching Features
 Flow control: IEEE 802.3x (Full Duplex) & Back-Pressure (Half Duplex)
 Spanning Tree Protocol (STP per IEEE 802.1D) plus
 IEEE 802.1w Rapid Spanning Tree Protocol (RSTP)
 IEEE 802.1s Multiple Spanning Tree Protocol (MSTP)
 BPDU forwarding and fi ltering
 Real-Time-Ring™ for high speed fault-tolerant rings
 Link loss recovery: 5ms/hop
 Switches in ring: <50 for best performance
 Multiple rings are supported
 Virtual Local Area Networks (VLANs)
 802.1Q tag-based with 256 VLANs and 4K VLAN ID
 802.1v protocol and port-based VLAN
 Voice and Private VLAN
 QVRP and Q-in-Q (double tagging)
 Link Aggregation Control Protcol (LACP per IEEE 802.3ad)
 Static trunk (8 trunks and up to 8 ports per trunk)
 Traffi c load balancing
 Internet Group Management Protocol (IGMP)
 IGMP v1, v2 and v3 with up to 255 multicast groups
 IGMP snooping and querying
 Immediate leave and leave proxy
 Throttling and fi ltering
 Multicast VLAN Registration (MVR)
 IEEE 802.1ab Link layer Discovery Protocol (LLDP)
 Quality of Service (QoS) with 4 priority queues
 Scheduling schemes: WRR and Strict priority
 CoS per IEEE 802.1p and IP DSCP-based
 DiffServ (DS): ingress, egress and remarking
 Rate limiting (ingress and egress)
 64Kbps to 100/1000 Mbps
 Per port CoS
Power Input and Alarm Output
 Dual-redundant internal power supplies
 10-pole screw block can be positioned in front or back
 Power input options: (absolute min-max)
 +/-18-75 VDC (D option)
 90-300 VDC or 85-264 VAC (A option)
 Power consumption: 45 Watts typ. w/ all ports linked
 Protection: current overload and reverse polarity
 Alarm output: form-C relay (NO and NC contacts)
 Max. voltage: 250 VAC, 30 VDC
 Max. current: 2A @ 30 VDC  or 250 VAC
Mechanical
 Universal mounting: (Sixnet exclusive feature – patent pending)
 Front or rear/reverse wiring with power in front or back
 1U rack mount (19” brackets included)
 Optional 23”, 24”, EIA, WECO, ETSI and wall brackets available
 Ingress protection: IP50 sealed from dust and contaminants
 Heavy-gauge corrosion-resistant metal enclosure
 Dimensions (HxWxD): 1.75(1U)x17.3x12” (45x439x305mm)
 Weight (typical): 9.5 lbs (4.3 kg)
Security
 Enable/disable ports
 Port security (MAC-based): static and dynamic
 DHCP Snooping and Option 82
 IP Source Guard